RESOLUTION NO. 1979-284

EXPRESSING APPRECIATION TO WILLIAM B. NORRIS UPON HIS RESIGNATION FROM THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND EXTENDING BEST WISHES AND MUCH SUCCESS IN YEARS AHEAD.

WHEREAS, William B. Norris served as an original member of the Board of Trustees having been appointed as a representative for the City of Cleveland March 3, 1975 and serving until May 22, 1979; and

WHEREAS, William B. Norris devoted many hours and much effort for the development of the Authority at a sacrifice of time available to his practice of law; and

WHEREAS, William B. Norris, as chairman of the Planning Committee, displayed aggressive and dynamic leadership in the formation of Board policy involving the Elderly and Handicapped and the ultimate implementation of that policy; and

WHEREAS, William B. Norris contributed greatly in the preparation of the Bylaws governing the administration of the Authority rendering incisive legal insight and understanding in their formulation and also served with distinction as Chairman of the Legal Committee; and

WHEREAS, William B. Norris brought many matters to the attention of the Board and to Management and helped to increase sensitivity to public need; and

WHEREAS, William B. Norris has by his diligent thoughtful service performed his duties in an outstanding manner;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County:

Section 1. That the most sincere appreciation of the Board of Trustees is hereby extended to William B. Norris for his diligent thoughtful service to the Authority on behalf of the riding public.

Section 2. That the members of the Board of Trustees express their gratitude in the name of the Community of Greater Cleveland to William B. Norris for his legal insight and constructive counsel.

Section 3. That the Board of Trustees offers its best wishes to William B. "Brad" Norris and for much success in his legal practice and community activities. Section 4. That the Secretary Treasurer is hereby directed to have a memorialization of this Resolution certified and presented to William B. Norris, as a symbol of gratitude.

Section 5. That this Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its adoption.

October 9 Adopted: 1979

. . President

. Felinan Attest: Secretary-Treasurer